Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 13-14B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency To Industry Urban-Development Agency

Name of County: Los Angeles
Current Period Reguested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A  Sources (B+C+D): $ 18,763,955
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 5,296,489
c Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) | ;
D Other Funding (ROPS Detall) 13,467,466
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 39,146,187
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) i 38,008,737
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 1,139,450
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 57,910,142

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 39,146,187
J  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column U) (6,750)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 39,139,437

County Audltor Controller Reported Prlor Penod Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Fundmg
! I i GHRE AT

'L Enforceable Obllgatlons funded W|th RF’TTF (E) i i ‘. W ! i | “ e i i \ 39,146,187

“' IVI Less Prtor Penod Ad;ustment (Report of Prlor Perldd Adjustments Column AB) i e . ‘::, i 2
i i st | il

N Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Fundtng_(_L—M) I il s R e ] 39,146,187

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Santos H. Kreimann Chairman

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, | hereby Tit
itle

certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Obligation Name
Payment Schedule for the above named agency. = =T
y gency - %M%: 9-27-13
|

Signature o Date




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(l), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an
enforceable obligation.

A

Cc

G

K

Fund Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund

Sources

Bond Proceeds

Reserve Balance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds Issued
on or before
12/31/10

Bonds Issued
on or after
01/01/11

Review balances
retained for
approved
enforceable
obligations

RPTTF balances
retained for bond
reserves

Rent,
Grants,
Interest, Etc.

Non-Admin

Admin

Total

Comments

ROPS lil Actuals (01/01/13 - 6/30/13)

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 01/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns L and Q in the
Report of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs)

33,978,174

33,319,327

759,130

68,056,631

$33,319,327 represents $1,361,200 allocated for
project costs, $30,903,777 allocated to bond and
interest payments and $1,055,350 allocated to
Admin costs from OFA halances to be retained
per DOF letter dated 4/25/2013

Revenue/lncome (Actual 06/30/13) Note that the RPTTF amounts
should tie to the ROPS Ill distributions from the County Auditor-
Controller

11,944,986

7,675,288

19,620,274

Expenditures for ROPS Iil Enforceable Obligations (Actual
06/30/13) Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns N
and S in the Report of PPAs

925,166

32,074,305

7,675,288

40,674,759

Retention of Available Fund Balance {Actual 06/30/13) Note that
the Non-Admin RPTTF amount should only include the retention of
reserves for debt service approved in ROPS III

1,245,022

This amount was not fully spent as the project
costs were delayed into the next ROPS period.

ROPS lll RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment Note that the net Non-

Admin and Admin RPTTF amounts should tie to columns O and T in i i

the Report of PPAs.

| No ent'ry rgqhiired‘if |
e 1 i It i

1,245,022

Ending Actual Available Fund Balance (1 +2-3 -4 -5)

$ 33,053,008

8 =

12,704,116

45,757,124

ROPS 13-14A Estimate (07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 07/01/13) (C, D, E, G,
andl=4+6, F=H4 +F6,and H=15 + §)

$ 33,053,008

12,704,116

47,002,146

Revenue/lncome (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A
distributions from the County Auditor-Controller

4,481,172

24,509,975

28,991,147

Expenditures for 13-14A Enforceable Obligations
(Estimate 12/31/13)

7,096,000

7,016,378

43,678,882

1,070,400

58,861,660

10

Retention of Available Fund Balance (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves
for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A

i1

Ending Estimated Available Fund Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10)

$ 25,957,008

10,168,910

$

(19,168,907)

$

(1,070,400)| $

17,131,633




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS } 13-14B - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2614 through June 30, 2614
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)
A B8 c D E F G H i 4 K L M N o P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF} RPTTF
ContractAgreement | Contract/Agreement Total Quistanding
Item # Profect Name / Debi Oblgation Obligation Type Execution Date ‘Terminaticn Date Payee Desciiption/Project Scops Project Area Debl or Obligation | Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Totat
$ 1319068039 & 5,266,489 [ $ -13 13,467 466 | $ 38.006,737 [ § 1,139450 | § -
1 (2002 Tax Allocation Bends Bonds Isseed On or Before 12131110 4/16/2002 57172021 Trustes/Bond Helder Bond issue to fund public Project 1 124,935,417 N 13,518,813 ¥ 13,518,813
improvements
2 (2003 Tax Allccation Bonds "A" Bonds Issued On or Before 12/81/10 12/29/2003 5/1/2021 TrusteaBond Holder Bond issue to fund public Project 1 55,205,074 N 5,775,948 $ 5,775,948
improvements
3 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds "B Bonds Issued On or Befora 12/31/10 147172009 5172021 Trustea/Bond Holder Bond isste to fund public Project 24 460,677 N 2,871,625 & 2,371,623
Impravements
4 12003 Sub Tax Aflocation Bond Bends lesued On or Befors 12/51510 5112004 Bi1/2021 Trustee/Bond Helder Bend issue to fund public Profeci 1 73,337,500 N 2,550,250 % 2,550,250
Improvements
5 12007 Sub Tax Allocation Bond Bonds issued On or Before 12/317/40 B//2007 124412021 Trustee/Bond Holder Bend issue to fund public Project 1 18,285,000 N 525,400 § 525,400
improvements
& |2008 Sub Tax Allocation Bond Bonds issued On or Before 12/31/40 4/8/2008 121112823 Tristee/Bond Holder Bord issue te fund public Project 1 39,995,474 N 1,094,661 ] 1,094,651
improvements
7 {2005 Sub Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued Cn or Before 12/31/10 4/20/2005 12/1/2025 Trustee/Bond Holder Bord issue to fund pubiic Project 1 75,583,240 N 1,689,661 3 1,689,661
improvemants
§ 12009 Sub lien Tax Alloc Note City/County Loans On or Before 8/27/11 6/1/2009 &1/2021 Trustee/Bond Halder Note issue to fund public improvements fProject 1 500,000 N $ -
9 [2008 Sub lien Tax Afloc Note City/County Loans On or Before 8/27/11 12/4/2008 82021 Trustee/Bond Holder Note issue to fund public improvements | Project 1 297,000 N $ -
10 {2002 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds [ssued Cn or Before 12/31M0 8/13/2002 5/1/2024 Trustee/Bond Hokier Bond issue o fund public Project 2 13,470,833 M 1,006,087 $ 1,006,037
improvernents
11 [2003 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds Issued On or Before 12/31/10 12/30/2003 B/152024 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issus o fund public Project 2 35,716,785 N 2,540,798 ] 2,540,798
imprevements
12 |2003 Sub Tax Allocation Bend Bonds Issued On or Before 12/31/10 12/38/2003 12M1/2023 Trustee/Bend Holder Band issue to fund public Project 2 385,845,817 N $ -
improvemenis
13 {2005 Sub Tax Allccation Bond Bonds Igsued On cor Before 12/31/10 4/20/2005 12172025 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue o fund public Project 2 18,712,285 N 418,258 $ A18,258
Improvements :
14 {2008 Sub Tax Allccation Bond Bonds |ssuad On or Before 12/31/10 4/8/2008 12M/2026 Trustee/Bond Holder Borwd fssue fo fund public Project 2 43,162,628 N 795,858 $ 785,656
) improvements
15 [2010 Sub Tax Allecation Bond Bonds lssued On or Before 12/31/10 121172010 12/11/2026 Trustes/Bond Holder Bond [ssue to SERAF payment Project 2 81,598,240 N 1,616,171 $ 1,610,174
18 2002 Tax Allocation Bonds Bends Issued On or Before 1231710 81312002 51172024 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond lssUe to fund public Project 3 13,644,634 N 1,016,024 $ 1,016,024
improvements
17 | 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds Issued On of Before 1231710 123042003 51172024 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue to fund public Project 3 40,063,111 N 2,850,185 $ 2,850,195
improvements
18 |2003 Sub Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued On or Before 12/31710 5172024 6/1/2019 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue to fund public Project 3 5,416,000 N 243,250 $ 243,250
improvements
19 (2008 Sub Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued On or Before 12/31/10 1211/2008 12/1/2026 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond Issue to fund pubfic Project 3 25,495,000 N % -
impravements
20 |2009 Sub {ien Tax Alloc Note City/Courdy Loans On or Before 6/27/11 &r/a00e 6/1/2024 Trustae/Bond Holder Neote issue to fund public improvements |Project 3 156,000 N $ -
21 |Fiscal Agent Fees Fees 111/2014 6/30/2014 US Bank Administrative Fees Projeet 1 6,350 N 65350 | 8§ &,360
22 |Arbifrage Fees Fees 1172014 6/302014 Bank of NY Professional Services All Projects - N $ -
23 {Fiscal Agent Fees Fees 17172014 6/30/2014 U5 Bank Administrative Fees Project 2 3,300 N 3,300 8 3,300
249 {Fiscal AgentFees Fees 17172014 6/30/2014 Bank of NY Adrinistrative Fees Project 3 3,300 N 33001 & 3,300
25 |Fiscal AgentFees Fees 11/2014 5/30/2014 US Bank Administrative Fees Project 3 3,300 N 3300 8 3,300
26 |20 % Hatola - All Project Areas FY  [CPA/DDA/Conslruction 12/28/1992 5/30/2012 LA County 20 % Hacofa - set aside All Projects 18,755,000 N $ -
201112
27 |20 % Macola - All Project Areas FY |[OPA/DDA/Consiruction 12/28/1992 6/30/2013 LA Gounty 20 % Hacola - set aside All Projects 19,130,000 N $ -
2012-13
99 |Landscaping Baker Siopes {MP 91- |Professional Service 8/22/2011 6/30/2014 CNC Engineering Engineering Consulting Project 2 54,000 N 50,000 $ 50,000
31 #51)
160 |[L.andscaping Baker Siopes (MP 91- [Professional Service B/12/2008 6/30/2014 Environs Landscape Arch  |Landscape Architect Project 2 62,000 | 40,000 $ 40,000
31 #61)
161 Landscaping Baker Slopes {MP 91- |Professional Service 7/28/2010 8/30/2014 Sage Environmental Landscape Architect Project 2 20,000 N 20,000 3 20,000
31 #61)
102 [Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91- {fmprovement/infrastructure 9/25/2013 813012014 Kasa Construction, Inc. Contractor Project 2 1,279,788 N 1,279,788 $ 1,879,788
3 #61)
103 [Landscaping Baker Slopes {MP 9%~ {improvementinfrastructure 3/24/2011 &/30/2014 Natlve Grow Mursery Materials Supplier Project 2 - ¥ 3 -
31 #61)
104 |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91- |Improvementinfrastructure 4/5/2011 6/30/2014 Hunter Landscape Materials Supplier Preject 2 - Y 3 -
31#61)
105 |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91- |Professional Service 7H9/2011 6/30/2014 Jim Borer inspection Repert Grand & Baker Projact 2 - Y 3 -
31 #61)




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-148 - ROPS Detait

January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
{Reper Amounts in Whofe Dollars)

A =3 c D E F G H i J K L M N o] P
Funding Scurce
Nop-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
Hot-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract’/Agresement Total Quistanding .
llem # Project Nama / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Fayea Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balancs Qther Funds Mon-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
166 [Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 21-  |Miscellaneous 1{1/2014 613012014 San Gabriel Valley Advertisement for bids Project 2 - Y $ -
31 #61) Newspaper
107 |kandscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91-  |Miscellaneous 12014 B/30/2014 MX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 1,300 N 1,300 $ 1,300
31 #61)
168 |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MF 21 [Improvement/Infrastiucture 1712014 6302014 City of Industry Disposal Solid waste disposal Projact 2 - Y $ -
31 #61)
109 |Landscaping Baker Slopas (MP 91~ |Professional Service 11112014 6/30/2014 Butsko Engineeting Electrical design Project 2 10,000 N 10,000 $ 10,000
31 #61)
110 |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 81-  |Improvement/Infrastructurs 17172014 6/30/2014 international Line Builders  |Electrical contractor Project 2 20,000 N 20,000 5 20,000
31 #61)
141 |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91-  |Improvement/Infrastructura 17112014 6/30/2014 Walnut Valley Water District | New water meter service Project 2 20,000 N 20,000 3 20,000
31 #61) .
112 {Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91-  |Fees 111iz014 6420/2014 LA City Health Department |Permit for use of reclaimed water Project 2 1,600 N 1,600 $ 1,600
31 %61)
116 |Lemon Ave Int 60 (MP 3-10) Professional Servica 6/22/2011 6/30/2014 CNC Enginesring Engineering Consuiling Project 2 108,000 N 30,600 5 30,000
117 [Lemon Ave Int 60 (MP 83-10) Profassional Service 8/10/2005 12/31/2015 Jacobs Civil Engingering Cohsulting Project 2 144.312 N 83,754 $ 83,754
118 |Lemon Ave Int 60 (MP 03-10) Profesgionat Service 7i28/2005 6/30/2014 Avani-Garde {Program Funds) Project 2 42,825 N 35,600 § 35,000
115 |Lemon Ave Int 60 (MP G3-10) Prolgct Vigmt. Cost 10/8/2011 6/30/2014 Caltrans Right of way acquisition Project 2 - Y - $ -
120 |Lemon Ave Int 60 (MP 03-10) ImprovemenyInfrastructure 1172014 B/30/2014 Conlbractor - by public Congiruction Project 2 4,254,375 N - $ -
bidding
121 [Lemon Ave It 60 (MP 03-10) Project Mgmt. Cost 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Caitrans Censtruction administration Project 2 2,200,000 N - $ -
122 |Lemon Ave It 60 (MP 03-10) Fees 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 County Dept Public Works _ Plan check ingpection Project 2 2,660 N 1,000 ) 1,000
123 |Route 57/60 Confluence (MP88-31  {Professional Sarvice B/22/2011 6/30/2014 CNC Enginesring " |Engineering Consufting Project 2 221,800 N 30,000 3 30,000
#22)
124 |Route 57/60 Confluence (MP98-31  [Professional Servica 11172007 6/30/2014 VWHKE, Ine Engineering Consulting- environmental {Project 2 80,000 N 40,000 ¥ 40,000
#22) phase
125 jRoute 57/80 Confluence (MP29-31  |[Professional Service B/8/2005 12/3172013 Atkins ( formerly PBS &J)  |Englnearing Consulting- envircarmental {Project 2 327,000 N 327,000 3 327,000
#22) phase
125 {Route 57/60 Confluence (MP88-31  |Professional Service 171372010 1/14/2013 Gasey O'Callaghan Golf  |Golf course architect Project 2 80,060 N 50,000 $ 30,000
#22) Deslgn
127 {Route 57/60 Confluence (MP22-31  [Project Mamt, Cost 17172014 5/30/2014 Caltrans Right of way Progact 2 4,500,000 N 3 -
#22)
128 |Route 57/60 Cenfluence (MP22-31  [Improvement/infrastructure 72014 6/3072014 Contractor - by public Contractor Project 2 5,572,434 ] -
#22) bidding
129 |Route §7/60 Confluence (MPa2-31 | Professional Seivice 11710/2011 6/30/2014 The FFM Group Financial Consulting Project 2 140,000 N 25,000 25,000
#22)
130 |Route 57/60 Confluence (MP99-31  |Professional Service 712712006 B/36/2014 Avant- Garde Project Funding Project 2 142,000 N 10,800 3 10,000
#22)
131 |Route 57/60 Confluence (MP99-31  [Miscellaneous 171172014 8/30/2014 |ARC Imaging Resouress Blueprints Project 2 110 N 110 3 110
H#22)
132 |Route 57/60 Confluence {MP99-31  |Miscellaneous 1172014 6/30/2014 MX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 9,178 N 500 3 500
#22)
133 {Route 57/60 Confluence {MP99-31  |Professional Service 144772007 6/30/2014 WKE, Inc Engineering Consulting Project 2 7,099,000 N 1,500,000 % 1,600,000
AL
134 {Roufe 57/60 Confluence (MP99-31  |Professional Service 742372008 6/30/2014 Prince Global Federal Grant Project 2 250,000 N 110,000 $ 11C,000
#22)
148 {Diamend Bar Creek (VP 99-31 #26) {Professional Servics 8r22/2011 B/30/2014 GNC Engineering Engineering Consulting Project 2 185,000 N 50,000 $ 60,000
148 {Diamond Bar Cresk {MP 99-31 #268) |Professional Service 4£2412013 4/24/2017 Thomsen Engineering Engineering Consulting geotechnical  [Project 2 75,000 N 35,000 $ 35,000
150 [Diamond Bar Greel fMP 09-31 #28) |Professional Service 4/24/2013 4/24/2017 Leighton Consulting Englneering Consulting geotechnical  Project 2 118,000 B 40,000 3 40,000
151 {Diamend Bar Cresk (AP 99-31 #28) {Fees 8281201 8/30/2014 Reglonal Wir Quality Permit Project 2 25,000 ] 12,500 $ 12,500
Controt
152 {Diamend Bar Creek {MP 99-31 #26) |Fees 4/5/2007 6/30/2014 Army Corps Engineers Permit Project 2 1,000 4] 500 $ 500
153 |Diamond Bar Cresk (P 09-31 #26) |Fees 1/19/2040 12312013 CA Dept Fish & Game Permit Project 2 16,000 N 5,000 3 5,000
154 |Diamond Bar Cresk (P 99-31 #28) (Fees 1/1/2014 BI30/2014 St Wir Resources Cont Permit - 3torm water Drains Project 2 11,000 N 1,000 $ 1,000
Board
155 {Diamond Bar Cresk {8iP 99-31 #26) [Miscellaneous 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 MX Graphics Bluentints Project 2 8,000 N 3,000 $ 3,000
188 {Diamond Bar Cresk (MP 99-31 #26) [Fees 10113/2011 8/30/2014 Brown & Brown Ins Bonding Insurance Project 2 70,000 B 40,000 $ 40,000
1567 {Diamond Bar Creck {MP 99-31 #26) |Improvemeniinirastructure 171/2014 6/30/2014 City of Industry Disposai Solid wasle disposal Preject 2 - Y g -
158 {Diamcnd Bar Creek {MP 99-31 #28) [Miscellaneous 17172014 6/30{2014 San Gabrlel Valiey Advertisement for bids Project 2 1,000 N - $ -
Newspaper
189 {Diamond Bar Creek {(MP 99-31 #26) |Fees 1/1/2014 673012014 LA City Health Department  |Permit for use of reclaimed water Project 2 3,500 N 1,500 $ 1,500
160 {Diamond Bar Creek {(MP 99-31 #26) |Improvementfnfrastruciure 1/1/2014 /3012014 So Calif Edison Modifieations of facilifies Project 2 50,000 N 50,000 $ 50,000




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detail

Japuary 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c D E F G H [ J K L M N Q P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Furd
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Confract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Custanding
ltem # Project Name / Debt Chligation Chligation Type Execution Date Tenmination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debtor Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Noen-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
161 |Dlamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #28) {Improvementinfrastrucivre 17112014 8/30{2014 Walnut Valley Water District |Extension of waler mains and new Project 2 30,008 M 20,000 % 20,000
meters
162 |Dlamond Bar CGreek (MP 99-31 #28) [Fees 111/2014 6/30/2C14 LA Cify Sewer Main District |New sewer annexation fees Project 2 - N - 3 -
163 |Dlamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #25) |Professicnal Service 4/2412013 412412017 PELA Engineering Engineering consultant Project 2 - N - 3 -
184 |Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #28) |Improvementfinfrastruchire 342472011 B/30/2014 MNative Grow Nursery Materials Supplier Project 2 75,000 N 40,000 3 40,000
185 |Diamond Bar Cregk (MP 99-31 #28) |Improvementinfrastruciure 111/2014 6/30/2014 Cordractor - by public Contractor Project 2 1,085,921 N - $ -
bidding
166 |Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #28) |Professional Service 42412013 4/24/2017 Sage Environmentat Consultant for environmental clearance {Project 2 53,000 N 30,000 $ 30,000
187 |Diamond Bar Creak (MP 98-31 #28) |Professional Seivice 4242013 4l24/2017 WHKE, Inc Engineering Consulting (Permit Project 2 35,000 N 5,000 $ 5,000
coordination Cai-Trans)
168 |Diamond Bar Creak (MP 99-31 #26) |Improvement/Infrastncture si1/2011 6/30/2014 H & H Contractors Centraciors Project 2 - Y - $ -
192 [Industry Busingess Center (MP 89-31 |Professional Service Ti8/2013 12/31/2020 The Planning Center Gonhsuiing for EIR review and Project 2 72,802 N 40,000 $ 40,000
#16) mitigation monitorng
193 |Industiy Business Centes MP 92-31 |Professional Service 741872013 12/31/2020 PELA Engineering Cenzulting for Storm drain design and  |Project 2 1,421,835 N 400,000 $ 400,000
#16) SWPFP preparation
194 |Industry Business Center {MP 98-31 |Professional Service 7{18/2013 12/312020 Leightcn Consulting Consuiting for geotechnical sves for Project 2 2,493,123 N 500,000 % 500,000
#16) improvements
195 |Industry Business Canter {MP 99-31 {Professional Service 11/2014 6/30/2014 Lelghton Consulting Censuifing for geotechnical sves for Project 2 315,504 N - % -
#16) improvemernts
196 |Industry Business Center MP 99-31 [Professional Service 6i22/2011 6/30/2014 CNC Engineering Engineering consulting for on -site Project 2 4,895,283 N 1,200,000 $ 1,200,000
#18} improvaments
197 [Industry Business Center (MP 89-31 [Professional Service B/22/2011 6/30/2014 CNC Engineering Enginearing censulfing for traffic Project 2 1,262,018 N B $ -
#18} mitigation
198 lIndustry Business Cenier (MP 99-31 [Professional Service 7812013 1243172020 Thomsen Engineering Enginearing consulting Project 2 40,000 b 20,000 $ 20,000
#16)
199 iIncustry Business Cenler (MP 98-31 |Professional Service 7118/2013 12/31/2020 Sage Environmental Consuiting for envirorznenial clearance (Project 2 208,441 N 50,000 $ 50,000
#18) .
205 {Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 |Miscelianeous 1442014 6/30/2014 MX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 12,774 N 8,000 § 6,000
#16)
201 |Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 |Improvement/Infrasiructure 12413{2011 6/30/2014 S¢ Cal Sandbags Renlace damaged BMPS Project 2 £0,430 N 25,000 $ 25,000
#15)
202 |Industry Business Center (MP $9-31 |Improvement/Infrastruciure 11112014 6/30/2014 So Calif Edison Rslocation of existing transmissions & |Project 2 3,100,000 N 300,000 3 300,040
#18) distribution facilities
203 |Industry Business Center (MP §9-31 |Improvement/Infrasiruciure 1112014 8/30/2614 Verizon Relccation of existing & installation of  [Project 2 694,080 . N - 3 -
#18) new wifitiss
204 |Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 |Improvement/Infrastruciure 11112014 6/30/2014 So Calif Gas Co Relocation of existing & instaliztion of  {Project 2 1,041,420 N - 3 -
#16) new utiittes
205 |Industry Business Center (MP €9-31 |Improvement/Infrastructure 1112014 6/30/2014 Walnut Vatley Water District [Relocation of existing & installation of  [Project 2 16,288,200 N - 3 B
#18) new Uiflitiss
208 |Industry Business Center (lP 99-31 |ImprovementInfrastruciure 112014 8/30/2014 Ind Public Utilities instailation of new uiility system Project 2 14,829,500 N 50,000 $ §0,000
#18)
207 |industry Businass Cenfer (MP 99-31 |Improvement/Infrastruciire 1172014 B/30/2014 Time Warner Cable Relocetion of existing facilifas Project 2 50,000 M - $ -
#16)
208 |industry Business Center (MP 99-31 |Miscelfaneous 1/1/2014 5/30/2014 San Gabrigl Vatley Adveriisement for bids Project 2 8,000 N 2,000 § 2,000
#18) Newspaper
209 |industry Businass Center (MP 99-31 jProfessional Service 112014 5/30/2014 First American Tite Co Title reporis & subdivision guaranfees  [Project 2 15,000 N 5,000 3 5,000
#16)
210 {Industry Business Center (MP €9-31 {Faes 1/1/2014 5/30/2014 St Wir Resources Cont Stoma water permit Preject 2 5,000 N 1,000 $ 1,000
#16) Board
211 |Industry Business Center (ME $8-31 [Fees 1/1/2044 5/30/2074 1A County Heaith Permifs for use of reclaimed water Project 2 4,000 N 1,500 $ 1,500
#16) Department
212 {Industry Busingss Center (MP 99-31 |[Fees 171720494 6/30/2014 LA County Dept Pulilic Plan checks, permits, inspections of Project 2 85,000 N - § -
#16) Works signals fmarkings
213 [Industry Business Center (MF 99-31 |[Fees 1412014 6/30/2014 LA City Sewer Maint District |Mew sawer annexation fees Project 2 240,000 N - $ -
16}
214 jindustry Business Center {(MF 99-37 [Improvementinfrasiructure 11412014 65/30/2014 International Line Buiiders  |Electrical contractor Project 2 50,000 N 20,000 3 20,000
#16)
215 |industry Business Cenfer {MP 99-31 Himprovementinfrastructure 14112014 5/30/2014 Me Cain Traffic signal pcles & mast arms Project 2 120,000 N - ] -
£16)
216 [industry Business Center {MP 89-31 [Professional Servics 7/18/2013 12/31/2020 Environs Landscape Arch  {Consulting for landscaping design Project 2 1,545,120 [N 300,000 $ 300,000
#16)




Recognized Obligation Paymant Schedule (ROPS } 13-14E - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2614 through June 30, 2014
{Report Arnounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c [ E F G H | J K L [ N 0 P
Funding Soutce
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Confract/Agreement Total Cuistanding )
fiem £ Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligafion Type Executicn Date Terminatich Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds MNon-Admin Admin Six-Menth Total
217 iIndustry Business Center (MP 89-31 |Improvement/Infrastruciure 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Contractor - by public Mass grading, infrastructare and Project 2 104,265,455 N - 3 -
16y bidding landscaping
248 fIndustry Business Center (MP 98-31 [Improvement/Infrastricture 1712014 6/30/2014 Contractor - by public Construction of intersections 1-55, 58, |Project 2 10,516,800 N - $ -
3#16) bidding 59, §1-89
219 |Industry Business Center (MP 89-31 |Professional Service 14142014 6/30/20614 Kimley Horn & Assos Traffic signal design for improvements |Froject 2 200,600 N - § -
#16)
220 lindustry Business Center (MP 98-31 {Professional Service 14142014 8/30/2014 Kimley Horm & Assoc Traffic signal design for traffic mifigation|Project 2 1,051,680 N - $ -
#15)
221 |Industry Business Genter (MP 98-31 [Professional Service 10/12/2008 6/30/2014 SCS Englneers Landfiit consuitant Project 2 243,018 N 50,000 3 50,000
#16)
222 |industiy Business Center (MP 92-31 [Professlonal Service 1142014 6/30/2014 WKE, Inc Structural engineer Project 2 80,600 N - $ -
#16}
223 |Industry Business Cenfer (MP §8-31 [Professional Service F18/2013 1273172020 Butska Engineerfng Electrical engineer Projact 2 1,959,600 M 200,000 3 200,000
#18)
224 (W Bd Sfip On Ramp 57/60 (MP 92- |Professional Service 11M2/2008 8/30/2014 WKE, Inc Engineering consulfing Project 2 200,000 N 85,000 3 85,000
31 22a)
225 |W Bd Sip On Ramp 57/60 (MP 98-  |Professicnal Senvics /2212011 8/30/2014 CNC Englneering Engineering consulting Project 2 22,510 N 8,000 $ 8,000
31.22a) :
226 |W Bd Slip On Ramp 57/60 (MP 99- |Project Mgmt, Cost G/9/2009 3/15/2018 Caltrans Right of way acquisition, construction, |Project 2 4,963,545 N 2,500,000 $ 2,500,000
3122a) administration
227 |W Bd Slip Cn Ramg 57/60 VP 95-  |Professional Senvica 742712006 6/30/2014 Avant-Garde Proiect Funding Project 2 127,612 N 10,000 $ 10,000
3 22a) . )
228 |W Bd Skp On Ramp 57/60 (MP 98- {Prefessional Service 1/1/2014 8/30/2014 Atkins { formerly PBS &J)  |Enginesering consulting Project 2 - Y - 3 -
31 22a)
229 (W Bd Slip Cn Ramp 57/60 (P 99-  |Miscellansous 1172014 6/30{2014 MX Graphics- Blueprinis Project 2 2,200 N 1,000 5 1,000
31 22a)
230 |W Bd Slip On Ramp 57/80 {MP 99- |Miscellanecus 1172014 6/30/2014 ARC Imaging Rescurces Bluepsints Project 2 250 N 125 $ 125
31 22a)
251 |indusiry East Traffic Mitigation Professional Sarvice 6/22/2011 6/30/2014 CNC Engineering Engineering Consultant infersection 7-  |Project 2 578,964 N 250,000 3 250,000
improvements 9,11-0, 21,2254
252 |Industry East Traffic Mitigation Professionat Service 1M2014 6/30/2014 Geaotechnical Consultant Engineering Consultant intersection 7-  |Project 2 174,883 N 100,000 $ 100,000
Improvements 9,11-9, 21,22 24
253 |Industry East Traffic Mitigation Professional Service 1112014 6/30/2014 Traffic Englneer Consultant |Engineering Consultant intersection 7- {Project 2 582,960 N - $ -
Imprevemenis 9,119, 21,22 24
254 |Industy East Traffic Mitigation Improvementinfrastruciure 112014 6/30/2014 Contractor - by public Engineering Censultant Intersection 7- {Project 2 5,829,600 N - § -
Improvernants hideing 9,118, 21,22 24
255 |SA Employer Gasts Admin Costs 1172014 6/30/2014 Reimburse City of Industry |Employee Costs, salaries, taxes, All Projects 372,000 N 372,000 | § 372,000
insurance, retirement
258 |Office/Delivery/ phone and averhead |Admin Casts 11/2014 6/30/2014 Reimburse Cliy of Industry 10verhead and administrafive Costs ___JAll Projects 75,600 N 40,600 | § 40,800
257 |Property Management Admin Costs 17112074 6/30/2014 Reimburse City of industry  {Manager to overses SA owned All Projects 33,600 N 33600 | § 33,600
properies
258 |Legal Services Legal 1/1/2074 6/30/2014 Reimburse City of Industy  |Legal services attibutable forthe SA  JAll Projects 270,000 N 417,000 | & 417,000
259 |Accounting and eonsulting fees Admin Costs 17122014 8/38/2014 Reimburse Ciiy of Industy  [Accounting and consulting fess for the  JAll Projects 250,000 N 260,000 & 260,000
SA
260 |Auditing and review services 1772014 B/30/2014 Reimburse City of Indusiry  [Reguired audit and review of the SA by JAll Projects 24,000 N -8 -
Dissolution Audits the State
261 |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP &1~ Hmprovement/Infrastructure 1/4/2014 BI30/20174 Leighfan Consulting Consulting for gectechnical sves for Project 2 - Y 3 -
31 #61) improvements
262 |Propery Tax Admin Costs 141/2014 B/30/2014 Reimbrse Cifry of Indusiry [Property Tax All Projects 150,000 N 159,000 $ 159,000
283 |General Insurance and Bonding Admin Costs 11/2014 6/30/2014 Reimbuzse Citry of Indusity |General Insurance All Profects - N - $ -
264 {Industry East Industrial Park Improvement/Infrastructure B/24/1998 &/24/2067 {See Notes) Ohbfigations created pursuant to the Project 2 1 N 1 $ 1
pursuant to Lease Agreement and nofed lease induding on-site
DDA for development of 400 Acre infrastructure impravemenis and off-site
Agsncy owned land mitigation projects
265 lIndustry Business Center pursuart to [Improvement/Infrastructure 4/28/2005 472812073 {See Notes) Ohbligations created pursuant to the Project 2 1 N 1 $ 1
Lease Agreement for 600 Acre noted lease induding on-site
Agency owned land infrastructure Improvements and off-sife
mitigation projects
1,121 |l.andscaping Baker Slopes (MP 9t-  [improvementinfrastructure 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Leighton Consulting Consulting for geotachnical sves far  |Project 2 - Y - $ -

31 #61)

Improvemsnts




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {RCPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
(Report Amounts in Whole Doltars)

A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N (0]
Funding Source |
Nen-Redevelepment Property Tax Trust Fund
) {Noa-RPTTF} RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Quistanding
ftern # Project Name { Debi Chligaflon Obligation Typa Execution Date Tertnination Date Payee Description/Froject Scope Project Area Debt or Obtigation Retired Bond Proceads | Reserve Balance Qther Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
1,122 (Industry East industria) Park Improvement/inirastructure 8/24/1599 &124/2057 {See Notes} Obligations created pursuant to the Project 2 1 N i § 1
pursuant to Lease Agreemeni and noted fease including on-site
DDA for development of 400 Acre infrastruciure improvements and oif-site
Agency owned land mitigation projects
1,123 |Industry Business Center pursuant fo [Improvement/Infrastructure 4128/20056 4/28/2073 {See Nofes) Obligations created pursuant fo the Project 2 1 M 1 $ 1
Lease Agreement for 600 Acre |noted fease including on-site
Agency owned land infrastructire improvernents and cif-site)
mitigation prajects
266 {Diamond Bar Greek {MP 99-31 #26) [improvemen¥Infrastruciure 1A f2014 B/30/2014 H & H General Confractors, |Strom drain wark and remedial grading 200,000 4 200,004 % -
ne. for an access road
267 |Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 [Improvemeny/Infrastructure 912512013 6/30/2014 Sukut Construction, LLC remedial grading West of Grand Phase 6,689,774 N 5,689,774 % -
#16) |
268 |City/Agency Reimbursement Property Maintenance TH2013 12/31/2013 City of Industry Obligation created pursuant fo HSC All Projecis 736,060 N 736,000 $ 736,000
Agreement For Property Maintenance Sections 34171{b) and 34171{@)(1)(F}
and pther costs
269 ICHy/Agency Reimbursement Property Maintenance 112014 6/30/2074 City of industry Obligation created pursuant to HSC All Projects 736,060 N 736,000 3 736,000
Agreement for Property Maintenance Sactions 34171{b) and 34171{d){1){F)
and other costs
$ -




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS) 13150 - Report of Prior Pericd Adiustments
Reported for the ROPS [ {January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013) Period Pursuent to Health and Safety Code (HSC? section 34186 (a)
(Regort Amounts in Whole Dettars)

ROPS Hi Successor Agency {SA) Szif-reported Prior Perled Adjustmands (PPAj: Pursuant to HSC Section 34786 (=), SAs are renuirsd to repoit the differences between their actual available funding and thelr actual expenditures for the ROPS Il {July through Becember 2013} pericd. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RFTTE}
appraved for the ROPS 13-148 (January ivough Juna 2014) perlod will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS i prior pericd adjustment. H3C Section 34186 (a) also specifles #1at i1 prior period adjustments sek.reporied by SAs are subject [ Sudit by lhe colrty audiior coniroller (GAC} and the State Controller.

A B < o E F G H ] J K L M RE s} F Q R =3 T i} ¥ w X ¥ z AR AB

Non-RPTIF Expenditures RETTE Expenditures

LMIHF Reserve Balance

{Includes LMIHF Due Difigence {includes Oer Funds and Asses Net 8A Nor-Admin
Review (DDR) retalned balancas) Eond Proceeds DDR refained balences) Other Funds Non-admis Admin and Admin PPA

Avatlable

RFTTF Avgifable Net Difference:

(RCPS 1N Difference RETIF Ditference {AmoLnt Used to

distributed + il Net Lesser of {f M s less thah N, {ROPS Hidistributed | Met Lesser of (¥ Ris lessthan &, | Offset ROPS 13148
Froject Name J Debt oiher available s of Authorized! the differehce is + all other vailable Autfrorlzed / e difference is Requested RPTTF

Hem g Ohbiigation Authorized Actual Auvthorfzed Acfual Authorized Actuaf AutharTzed Actual Authorized HiM3) Available Actual Zero} Authorized as of 11113) Avaitable Actual Zergy {O+TH
R i AR £ $ - -1s visTon|s 625,168 | § 38,319,307 |'s 326743058 0 -8B U 5 2859085 |$ ¢ T.ETSEB 5 '32,895,008 | |5 ‘1059380 [§ - - Rl 8 R & :
2002 Tax Alfiocation Bends 13,861,700 3351703 13,351,740 - 7.87o.z88 )

2003 Tax Allocation Bands "A" 5,562,804 5682904 5,662,904 - 5,662,064
2003 Tax Allocation Bohds "B" A4 2,257 163 2227163 - 2,227 183
2003 Sub Tax Aocalion Bond 2,794,500 2794500 2794500 - 2,794,500
2007 Sub Tax Afocalion Bond 571,000 571,600 571,000 571,000
2008 Sueb Tax Allocatioh Bond 1,168,821 1,183,621 j 1162621 1,163,621
2005 Sub Tax Alacaiish Bond 1,778,583 1,775,698 1,775,509 1,775,589
2009 Sub flen Tax Alloc Note 300,000 300,006 300,000 300,600
2008 Sub lien Tax Alioc Note 148,600 148,500 148,500 v 148,500
2002 Tax Allocation Bonds 990,737 §80,737 880,737 880,737
2003 Tax Allacztion Bahds 1,918,053 1,816,053 2495183 ST7 132 ] 2,455,185
2003 Sub Tax Allosatlon Bord
2005 Sub zx Allocation Bord 439,664 439,664 [
14 | 2008 Sub Tax Allosatiun Borsd 817,508 817,508
15 | 2010 Buh Tax Allpeatlan Bend 16873.764 1,873,764 |
16 | 2002 Tax Allocation Bonds 1,000,824 1,000,824
17 t 2003 Tax Allooatlon Bonds 2 BU5,148 2,806,148 |
18 [ 2003 Sub Tax Allecstlon Bond 279,500 278,500 |
19 | 2008 Sub Tax Allecatien Bond 7E.000 75000 |
20 | 2000 8ub llen Tax Allos Note B
21 | Fiscal Agent Feas 6,004 6,000
22 | Arbilrage Fees §,750 8,750
23 | Fiscal Agent Feen 3,200 3300 -
24 | Fiscal Agent Fees 6,750 6,750
25 | Fistal Agent Fees 4,300 3200
20 % Hacola - Alt Projact Areas

Fr 201112

20 % Hacola - All Profect Argas
27 [FYA1213

Landscaping Baker Slopes (M
93 {9131 #67) : 41,000 555
Lardscaping Baker Slopes (WP
100 2131 #67) 23,700 847
Landscaping Baker Slopes (AF
231 #B1) 7,000
Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP
inz |91-31 #61)

Landscapang Baker Slopes (MP
109 |9F-31#51) 85,000 28,118
Landscaping Raker Slepes (MF
O1-31 761} 41,268
Landstaping Baker Slopes (MF
105 j91-31 %61} 1,000 2,000
Landscaping Baker Slepes (MP
06 [3E-31 751}

Landscaping Baker Slopes (MF
107 [31-31 §51)

Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP
108 [91-31#51) 3,000
Landstaping Heker Slopes {MP
91-531 #51)

Landstaping Baker Slopes (MF
140 [91-31 #81}

Landscaping Beker Slupes (MP
141 [91-51 361}

Landscaping Baker Skopes (MP
112 [91-31461}

116 | Lemon Ave Int 60 {MF* 03-10} 24,000 10
117 | Leman Ave Int 63 {MP 03-10) 90,000 120325
118 [ Leman Ave Int 60 {MP 03-10} 18,000 25,853
119 | Lemon Ave Int63 {MF 03-10) 600,000 -
120 | Lemon Ave Int 53 {MP 03-10)
121 § Lemon Ave ik 60 {MP 03-10) - 188,820
122 § Lemon Ave kb 60 {ME* D3-10) 340
Rotile 5761 Conffuence {MPES
123 {31722) 24,000 18,598
Raule 57760 Confluence {MPRS.
124 |314822) 240,000 243,569
Route 5760 Conlleence {MPER-
125 |31#22) 300,000 139,728
Ralte 57/69 Confluence { W 76
125 |31#32) 5,000 2750
Raute 5760 Canfluence (MP2R.
127 |31 #22)

Route 87/680 Canfluences {MP2E-
128 |31 #22)

Raute 5760 Canfluence {MPEES
128 |31 822)

Route 57160 Confiuenca (MESE.
150 [31 #22) 15,000 B89

Clo|wiv|o{xlaiely |-

s

-

B
i | |65 Lenfen Jon |10 fon [ [ea fonr | s [&0

Y
[

o5
w

430,664
&11.506
1673764
1,000,824
2805, 148
278,500
5,000

R R PN Y P L R g e

4 [es 68 o8 1em [on [ Lo o 45 |40

S

8,000 - 8,650

eo|tn ) on ten | e |on {68 jen |em|n

3309 -
B8.750 -
3300 -

3,200

3300

2

&

1o

&2

1o

=

&

10

i [ |es fes e (e [ea]en




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 12-14B - Repoit of Pricr Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS il {January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013) Period Pursuan fo Health and Safety Code (HEC) section 34188 (a)
{Report Amolms in Whale Doltars)

approved for the ROPS 13-148 (January through June 2014) periad will be offsat

by e SA's selFreported ROPS IIf prior period adjusiment. HSC Ssction 24188

a} also speciies that e prior paried adjustments s

ROPS Il Successor Agency [SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA}: Pursuant o HSC Section 34186 (s), SAs ars requlred e repert the differences between thelr actual avallable funding and their actual expenditures for tie ROPS Il {July through Becember 2013) pariot, The amount of Redevetopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTE)
sif-reported by SAs are subject fo audit by the county auditor-controller [CAC) and the Siate Confroller.

A

[ n

E F

G H

K

M

n

[s]

]

Q

R

5 T

AB

Project Name f bebt

Non-RPTTF Expenditures

RETTF Expentlfures

TMEHF
(includes EMIHT Due Difgence
Review {DDR) refalned balances}

Bond Proceeds

Reserve Balance
{eludes Other Funds and Assels.
DDR retained balances)

Gfher Funds

Non-Admin

Admin

et SA Nor-Adwmin
and Admin PPA

Authorfred Actual

Anthorlzed Actual

authorized

Avantabla
RETIF
(ROPSITE
digtributed + =
ather avallatle zs of}
14113y

Netlesser of
Authorizedi
Available

Actual

Differance
{F W is [ess than K,
the differznce |s

Authortzed

Avaifable
RPTTF
(ROPS |1 distributed
+2ll other available

Net Lesser of
Authoylzed |
lable

Difference
{If R is lesa than S,
tha difference is.

Net Difference
{Amount Used o
QOffset ROPS 13-140
Reguested RPTIF

{0+ T

Hem #

Ohllgatien

Autherized Actus]
I TR

§ TAMve03 s -

925 166

5 asaeaet [ 5 seovases

K

Authorlzed Actual

-l

3 38579085

3 1675286 ]

§ 32895803

§ - 4,054,350

as of U113}
s o

Actual Zero)

Routa 87760 Confluence {MPIS
353#22)

132

Heuts 5750 Confluence {MP2S
51¥23)

133

Rouls 57150 Gonfiuemnse {MP00
37 #23)

20,651

134

Roule 57780 Confiusnbe {55
31 #22)

50,003

JD6.638

Diamond Bar Creek (MP 09-31
#26]

180,000 27,348

149

Dlarmcnd Bar Greek (MP 98-21
#26)

80,900 4,063

150

Diamend Rar Creek (MP 2237
H2E]

135,000 8878

151

Diamond Bar Creek (MP 39-37
H#26]

15z

Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99.31
26

Diamond Bar Creek (MP 9831
3]

Diamond Bar Creek (MP 5331
F260)

1,000

Diamond Bar Creek (MP 59-31
F20)

1,500 1102

Diamend Bar Creek (MP 9231
20}

Diamend Bsr Cresk (MP 82-31
£26)

155,000

Diamsnd Bay Creek {MP 5337
#26)

4B

Diamond Bar Creek [MP 5531
26

DCsamond Bar Creek (AP 95-37
#26)

16t

Ezamond Bar Creel (ME 9531
#26)

162

Eramond Bar Creef (P 35.21
#28)

183

Diamond Bar Creek (AP 35.31
H2E)

184

Diamond Bar Creek {MP 85-31
H2B)

Liternond Bar Creek {MP 92-31
)

186 [#2E

Diamond Bar Creek {idP $2-31
=)

168 |#28)

21,000 20,440

Drarmond Bar Creek {MP 95-31

167 |#26)

15400

Dramnond Bar Creek {MF 998-31
B,

168 §#26)

182

Industey BUsiness Center [MP
89 37416}

Industey Business Ceoter (MP
50-31#15)

Indusiey BusTness Center (MP
99-31 #16)

Industry Business Center (MP
98.31 #15)

Industey Business Genter [MP
9531 #16)

Industry Business Genter (NP
99.31 #16)

Industry Business Center [MP
29-31#15)

Industry Business Center {MP
B9-31#16)

Industry Business Center {KAP
89-31#16}

Industry Business Center { AP
59-31 #16)

Industry Business Center (MP
29-31#16)

203

Industry Business Center | MF
93-31#15)

Industry Business Genter (MF
2331 #i5)

205

Industry Business Center {MP
99-31 #15)

208

Induslty Business Center (P
89-31 #15)

20

=

Industry Business Center (MP
99-31 #15)

208

IndListey Business Center (MP
99-31 #15)

204

@

Industey Business Certer (MP

90.31 #18)




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-148 « Repost of Prior Period Adjustments
Rreported for the ROPS [IF {January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013) Period Pursuant 1o Heslth and Bafety Code (HSC) section 34168 ()
{Repart Amounts in Whelz Dollars)

ROPS Ul Successar Agency |SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjusfments {PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (=), SAs ars required {o report the differences between their aciual available funding and thelr actual expenditures for the ROPS I} (July through December 2013) perdod. The amourt of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
2pproved for the ROPS 13.348 (January thiough Juns 2014) period wil be offset by the SA's selfireported ROPS H prior perod adjustment. HSC Sestion 24185 (a) also spacifies that the prior perjod adjusiments self-reporied by SAs are subject ta ausit by the county auditor-comroller (CAC) and #1e Siate Controer,

A ] c o E F G H 1 ¥ 3 L 4 H [e] P Q R s T u

Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTIF Expendituras

1KHHF Reserye Balance

{includes LMIHE Cue Diligence {Imcludes Other Funds and Assels Het 8A Non-Admin
Review {DDR) retained balances) Bond Froceeds DDR retained balances) Other Funds Non-Admin Admin and Admin PPA

Avzilable

RFTTF Avafable Net bitference

{ROPS It Difference RPTIF Difference (Amount Used to

distrifuted + alt Net Lesser of (If M is [ess than §, {ROPS |1l distributed Met Lesser of [If R is fess than &, | Dffest ROPS 13-148
Projee| Mame / Dab olhsr avaffable as of Authorized! the difference Is + &l other avellable Authorized tha difference Is Bequested RPTTF

item # Obligation Authorized Actual Authurized Actus] Authorized Actual Authorize Refuak Authorized 1F4513) Available Actus] zaro) Aathari as of 11113) Available Actual zerg) {0 +T)}

15 38679085 |5 = $ 37895905 §

ooocds v c-olw Ti1Mye0 (B @e5166 | B -83,219.0527 | 8 224074305 | 5 s

industry Busihess Center {MP
210 [88-31318)

industry Business Cemer (MP
95-31 #16)

Induslry Bueiness Center {MP
212 |99-31 #18)
industry Business Centef {MP
213 [99-3F #16)

Indusity Business Centar (P
214 [8B-31#16)
Industry Business Centar {MAF
15 (8831 #16)
Induslry Business Center {MF
216 |88-31 #16)
ndustry Business Center {MP
17 {9931 #35)
trdustry Bustess Cener (VP
21g | 39-31 #15)

Tndustry Busthess Center {MP
99-31 #18)

Industry Businesa Center (MP
220 |99-31 #16)

Industry Business Center (MP
59-31 F16}

Industry Business Center (WP
z222 |23-31 Fi6}

Industry Business Center {MP
55-31 #16}

W Bd Slip On Ramp 57/60 {MP
224 |98-21 223) 60,000 7,401

W Bd Slip On Ramp 57760 {(MP
99-31 22a) 5,000 5,345

W Bd Stp On Ramp 57760 (MP
206 |58-34 22a) 5.535,700
W Bd Sip On Ramp S7i58 {MP
277 189-31 22a) 4,000
W Bd Sip On Ramp 753 {MP
228 |98-31 228}

W Bd Siip On Rarms STIE0{MP
229 188-31 22a)
W Bd SIp On Ramp 5760 {MP
230 [99-31 27a)

indlsiry East Traffic Mitigation
Improvements 500,000 11.976

htllsiry East Traffic Mitigation
Tmpravements 87,000

industry East Traffia Miigation
improvements -
industry East Traffic Mitipation
254 |improvemnents X
255 | 8A Employer Costs 409 800 403,500
Offivefdaliveryf phone and
256 Jovarhead 75 000 37,873
257 | Propery Management 42,000 31,501
258 | Legal Services 2,000 286,056
259 | Accaunting and consulting fees 233 200 7232200
260 | Auditing ard raview sefvices 84,000 28,630
Landseaping Baker Slapes (P
26% |91:31 #61) 2,000
262 | Propetty Tax
263 | General Instrancs and Bonding ]

Industry Ezet Industrial Park
pursuant 1o Lease Agreement
and DDA for deveiopment of
284 1400 Acrs Agency owned |and

industry Business Center
purstant to L ease Agreement
285 (for 600 Acre Agency cwhed land|
Landscaping Baker Slopes (MF
1,129 (9131 #67)

Industry East Industrial Park
pursuant to Lease Agreement
and D4 for development of
1,122 |400 Acre Agency ewned land

Indlustry Husiness Canter
pursuant fo Lease Agreement
1,128 far 800 Acre Agency owned [and

21

=

21

@

22

W

22!

22

o

25

s

25

(3

&

r

400,800 -

75000 -
33,000 -1
210,000 -
223200 -
64,000 -

g

-

0 [2a pea [ [0 |0 -




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 13-14B - Notes
January 1, 2014 ihrough June 30, 2014

ftem # Notes/Commenis
99-112 Construction line was denied so 13-14A expenditures never materialized so we rolled most over to 13-148 !
99-101, 116-118,
123124, 129-138, 133
134, 148, 196-197,
204, 221, 224-225,
227, 251 Agreement has no termination date so we used 6/30/2014 per the ROPS 13-14B period.
102 End dateis determined when the notice to proceed is issued.
117 Contract amended at September 25th, 2013 Successor Agency Meeting
125 Contract will be amended to extend the termination date to 12/31/2015.
126 Contract will be extended at a future Successor Agency meeting before 12-31-2013
153 Agreement will be extended as needed
Lines 264, 265, 1122 and 1123 are duplicate entries. The duplication resulis from a miscommunication with DOF on a previous ROPS. The funding obligations regquired by the two
leases referenced in those line items are shown in various line items above and do not result In duplicative expenditures during the ROPS 13-14B period. The amount of $1.00 placed
264-265, 1122-1123 in these line items was inserted solely to maintain the integrity of the numbering system.
During ROPS 13-14A this contractor was paid under line 165, hit now that the low bidder was identified, we gave him his own line for the finai paymentis during 13-148, line 165 now
268 reflects what is remaining on a future project te go cut to public bid
99-112, 148-167, 192-
223, 266-267 Other funds will consist of land sales, existing and future lease incame.
Prior Period

Adjustments  On approved ROPS |} these amounts were originally shown in the reserve balance column. Per Veronica Green of DOF instructed us to show amounts being paid
column land J from fand sales, existing and future lease income in the Other Funds column.




	20130930154906918
	20130930155012709

